Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Transatlantic Mining Corp.

Reporting Entities May

i 2018-01-01 : 2018-12-31 i 09/05/2019
Reporting Year From To Date submitted Insert Their Brand/Logo here

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E198547
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included Archean Star Resources Australia Pty Ltd, Transatlantic Idaho Corp., Transatlantic Contracting Corp., Transatlantic Montana
(optional field) Corp., Transatlantic Equipment Corp., Alder Mountain Milling Corp.

For Consolidated Reports - Subsidiary
Reporting Entities Included in Report:

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

FullN f Direct Officer of Reporting Entit Kenneth Tollstam
ull Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Date 09/05/2019

Position Title CFO




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

necessary)

Country

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

From:

Payee Name'

County of Medison

State of Montana

Governament of the United
States of America

State of Oregon

Governament of the United
States of America

Governament of the United
States of America

County of Medison

State of Montana

Town of Virginia City

2018-01-01

To:

Transatlantic Mining Corp.

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received

PaymentsZ

Madison County Treasurer,
Montana

Montana Department of Labor &
Industry

US Dept of the Treasury
Oregon Department of Revenue
United States Treasury
Bureau of Land Management
5th Judicial District Court of
Beaverhead, Jefferson, and
Madison Counties

Montana Department of Revenue

Town of Virginia City

E198547

2,265

1,737

5,552

114,403

7,298

2018-12-31

Royalties

Currency of the Report

Payments by Payee

Production Entitlements

958

200

24,702

158

1,331

CAD

Bonuses

Infrastructure

Dividends
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to

Payee

3,223

1,737

200

5,552

114,403

24,702

158

7,298

1,331

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)

Original currency was in US Dollars,
converted at 2018's average rate
(1USD = 1.2957 CAD)




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2018-01-01 To: 2018-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Transatlantic Mining Corp. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £198547

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payments by Payee

it Payes ot Reratved Infrastructure Total Amount paid to
Payee Name' within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties Fees Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends P
Payments? Improvement Payments Payee

Additional Notes:
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Reporting Year From: 2018-01-01 To: 2018-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Transatlantic Mining Corp. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £198547

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payments by Project

Country Project Name' Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends kb Total Amount paid by

Improvement Payments Project

Original currency was in US

Transatlantic Contracting 131254 27.350 158,604 Dollars, converted at _2018 s
Corp. average rate (1USD =

1.2957 CAD)

United States of America
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Reporting Year From: 2018-01-01 To: 2018-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Transatlantic Mining Corp. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £198547

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payments by Project

. . : . Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
: 1
Country Project Name Taxes Royalties “ Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Improvement Payments Project

Additional Notes®:




