Extractive Sector	or Transp	arency Me	easures A	Act - Annı	ual Report					
Reporting Entity Name										
Reporting Year	From	2018-01-01	To:	2018-12-31	Date submitted	09/05/2019	Reporting Entities May Insert Their Brand/Logo here			
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E198547		 Original Sub Amended Re 							
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)	Archean Star Res	•		Idaho Corp., Transat nent Corp., Alder Mou	• •	o., Transatlantic Montana				
For Consolidated Reports - Subsidiary Reporting Entities Included in Report:										
Not Substituted										
Attestation by Reporting Entity										
n accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, For the reporting year listed above.										
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Kenneth	Tollstam		Date	09/05/2019				
Position Title		CF	0							

	Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:		To: ransatlantic Mining Corp. E198547	2018-12-31		Currency of the Report	CAD					
	Payments by Payee											
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴	
United States of America	County of Medison	Madison County Treasurer, Montana	2,265		958					3,223	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	
United States of America	State of Montana	Montana Department of Labor & Industry	1,737							1,737	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	
United States of America	Governament of the United States of America	US Dept of the Treasury			200					200	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	
United States of America	State of Oregon	Oregon Department of Revenue	5,552							5,552	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	
United States of America	Governament of the United States of America	United States Treasury	114,403							114,403	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	
United States of America	Governament of the United States of America	Bureau of Land Management			24,702					24,702	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	
United States of America	County of Medison	5th Judicial District Court of Beaverhead, Jefferson, and Madison Counties			158					158	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	
United States of America	State of Montana	Montana Department of Revenue	7,298							7,298	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	
United States of America	Town of Virginia City	Town of Virginia City			1,331					1,331	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From: 2018-01-01 To: Transatlantic Mining Corp. E198547			2018-12-31	2018-12-31 Currency of the Report CAD						
					Payments b	by Payee					
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Additional Notes:											

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:	2018-01-01	To: Transatlantic Mining Corp. E198547			Currency of the Report	CAD				
				Pa	yments by Project						
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³	
United States of America	Transatlantic Contracting Corp.	131,254		27,350					158,604	Original currency was in US Dollars, converted at 2018's average rate (1USD = 1.2957 CAD)	

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report										
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:	2018-01-01	To: Transatlantic Mining Corp. E198547	2018-12-31		Currency of the Report	CAD			
				F	Payments by Project					
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
Additional Notes ³ :										